FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 8/6/2020



Laura Rose CEO Greenheart International 1.312.264.1658 Irose@greenheart.org

Greenheart International Announces Daniel Ebert as President

Chicago, IL: Greenheart International announces Daniel Ebert as the organization's President, effective August 1, 2020.

For 35 years, Greenheart has brought international participants to the U.S. through both high school exchange and short-term work-based programs. In recent years, the organization has developed opportunities for English speakers to teach around the world and added a program for international teachers to teach in the United States.

In his new role as President, Daniel will participate in the strategic decisions of the Greenheart organization and be responsible for the oversight and leadership of Greenheart Cultural Exchange operations including Human Resources, International Partner Development, Marketing and Communications. Daniel will continue reporting to Laura Rose, CEO of Greenheart.

Daniel has proven himself to be a strong leader with strategic vision throughout his 20-year career with Greenheart. He began as an intern in the Greenheart Spanish office, then known as CCI Spain. Daniel has been a part of building Greenheart's numerous program offerings, often from the ground up. He led the creation of Greenheart's newest cultural exchange offering--Greenheart Exchange's Teach USA program. Two years ago, Daniel was elevated to COO and became increasingly involved with strategic planning and organizational operations for the entirety of Greenheart.

The leadership and staff of Greenheart International congratulate Daniel for achieving this important milestone in his career.

###

About Greenheart International: Headquartered in Chicago, IL, Greenheart International (www.greenheart.org) is an international nonprofit leader, annually working with over 90 countries and 12,000 community members, connecting people and planet to create global leaders through personal development, volunteer service, environmentalism, fair trade, and cultural exchange. This is achieved through the branches Greenheart Travel, Greenheart Shop, and Greenheart Exchange.